

Bid Results Detail Report



WARDSBORO-JAMAICA STP SURF(74)
C03118
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 24, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES MILLING, RESURFACING EXISTING HIGHWAY WITH A BONDED WEARING COURSE, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATE: October 06, 2023
LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF WARDBORO AT THE TOWN LINE WITH STRATTON AT MM 0.00 AND EXTENDING NORTH ALONG VT 100 FOR A DISTANCE OF 7.373 MILES TO THE TOWN OF JAMAICA, RESUMING IN THE TOWN OF JAMAICA AT THE TOWN LINE WITH WARDBORO AT MM 0.00 FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.593 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION OF VT 30.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. GORMAN GROUP, LLC THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		2. ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375		3. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES											
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	875,000	\$2,000	\$1,750.00			\$3,000	\$2,625.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000		
210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	179,100,000	\$1,200	\$214,920.00	\$1,470	\$263,277.00	\$0,010	\$1,791.00		
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	100,000	\$35,000	\$3,500,000	\$50,000	\$5,000,000	\$100,000	\$10,000,000		
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	100,000	\$90,000	\$9,000,000	\$200,000	\$20,000,000	\$220,000	\$22,000,000		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000		
407.15	BONDED WEARING COURSE	SY	179,100,000	\$5,650	\$1,011,915.00	\$5,750	\$1,029,825.00	\$6,950	\$1,244,745.00		
407.16	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	3,750,000	\$10,000	\$37,500,000	\$10,000	\$37,500,000	\$35,000	\$131,250,000		
417.20	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (ASTM D 6590 TYPE II)	LB	11,000,000	\$0,500	\$5,500,000	\$1,000	\$11,000,000	\$1,000	\$11,000,000		
418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	SF	500,000	\$90,000	\$45,000,000	\$84,250	\$42,125,000	\$84,250	\$42,125,000		
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	120,000	\$172,000	\$20,640,000	\$171,350	\$20,562,000	\$171,350	\$20,562,000		
608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100,000	\$5,000	\$500,000	\$10,000	\$1,000,000	\$125,000	\$12,500,000		
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	220,000	\$5,000	\$1,100,000	\$10,000	\$2,200,000	\$80,000	\$17,600,000		
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	77,000	\$5,000	\$385,000	\$10,000	\$770,000	\$5,000	\$385,000		
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	77,000	\$5,000	\$385,000	\$200,000	\$15,400,000	\$5,000	\$385,000		
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	200,000	\$5,000	\$1,000,000	\$10,000	\$2,000,000	\$80,000	\$16,000,000		
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	50,000	\$5,000	\$250,000	\$10,000	\$500,000	\$80,000	\$4,000,000		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	30,000	\$70,000	\$2,100,000	\$70,000	\$2,100,000	\$65,000	\$1,950,000		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	340,000	\$75,000	\$25,500,000	\$75,000	\$25,500,000	\$65,000	\$22,100,000		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	50,000	\$25,000	\$1,250,000	\$25,000	\$1,250,000	\$25,000	\$1,250,000		
621.206	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED	LF	100,000	\$36,000	\$3,600,000	\$36,000	\$3,600,000	\$36,000	\$3,600,000		
621.216	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED	LF	25,000	\$50,000	\$1,250,000	\$50,000	\$1,250,000	\$50,000	\$1,250,000		
621.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	871,000	\$12,000	\$10,452,000	\$12,000	\$10,452,000	\$12,000	\$10,452,000		
621.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	39,000	\$12,000	\$468,000	\$12,000	\$468,000	\$12,000	\$468,000		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	15,000	\$1,060,000	\$15,900,000	\$1,060,000	\$15,900,000	\$1,060,000	\$15,900,000		
621.76	REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	EACH	30,000	\$55,000	\$1,650,000	\$55,000	\$1,650,000	\$55,000	\$1,650,000		
621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	396,000	\$194,000	\$76,824,000	\$194,000	\$76,824,000	\$194,000	\$76,824,000		
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	400,000	\$7,000	\$2,800,000	\$7,000	\$2,800,000	\$7,000	\$2,800,000		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	75,000	\$2,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,000	\$1,500,000		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,200,000	\$5,000	\$6,000,000	\$10,000	\$12,000,000	\$5,000	\$6,000,000		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600,000	\$5,000	\$18,000,000	\$5,000	\$18,000,000	\$35,000	\$126,000,000		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$13,320,000	\$13,320,000	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$800,000	\$800,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1,000	\$345,024.04	\$345,024.04	\$465,000,000	\$465,000,000	\$500,000,000	\$500,000,000		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$490,208.430	\$490,208.43	\$295,000,000	\$295,000,000	\$281,000,000	\$281,000,000		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4,000	\$3,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$3,100,000	\$12,400,000	\$2,765,000	\$11,060,000		
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	114,720,000	\$0,230	\$26,385.60	\$0,250	\$28,680.00	\$0,230	\$26,385.60		
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	114,460,000	\$0,230	\$26,325.80	\$0,250	\$28,615.00	\$0,230	\$26,325.80		
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	30,000	\$4,000	\$120,000	\$4,000	\$120,000	\$4,000	\$120,000		
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	13,000	\$50,000	\$650,000	\$50,000	\$650,000	\$50,000	\$650,000		
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	22,917,000	\$0,600	\$13,750.20	\$1,500	\$34,375.50	\$0,100	\$2,291.70		
651.15	SEED	LB	200,000	\$10,000	\$2,000,000	\$10,000	\$2,000,000	\$12,000	\$2,400,000		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	350,000	\$5,000	\$1,750,000	\$5,000	\$1,750,000	\$5,000	\$1,750,000		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	4,000	\$1,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$1,450,000	\$5,800,000		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	59,000	\$80,000	\$4,720,000	\$80,000	\$4,720,000	\$70,000	\$4,130,000		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	4,000	\$1,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$1,450,000	\$5,800,000		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,730,000	\$3,500	\$6,055.00	\$3,500	\$6,055.00	\$3,500	\$6,055.00		
676.10	DELINATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	116,000	\$100,000	\$11,600,000	\$100,000	\$11,600,000	\$100,000	\$11,600,000		
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	116,000	\$0,750	\$87,000	\$0,750	\$87,000	\$0,750	\$87,000		
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000		
				Totals:		\$2,484,962.07		\$2,554,482.50		\$2,701,394.10	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION 438 Vaughn Road Hudson Falls, NY 12839					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES									
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	875,000	\$2,000	\$1,750.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75,000	\$75,000				
210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	179,100,000	\$1,410	\$252,531.00				
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	100,000	\$95,500	\$9,550,000				
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	100,000	\$100,000	\$10,000,000				
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000				
407.15	BONDED WEARING COURSE	SY	179,100,000	\$6,860	\$1,228,626.00				
407.16	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	3,750,000	\$38,000	\$142,500,000				
417.20	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (ASTM D 6590 TYPE II)	LB	11,000,000	\$2,280	\$25,080,000				
418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	SF	500,000	\$84,250	\$42,125,000				
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	120,000	\$171,350	\$20,562,000				
608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100,000	\$10,000	\$1,000,000				
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	220,000	\$10,000	\$2,200,000				
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	77,000	\$100,000	\$7,700,000				
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	77,000	\$10,000	\$770,000				
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	200,000	\$10,000	\$2,000,000				
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	50,000	\$10,000	\$500,000				
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	30,000	\$70,000	\$2,100,000				
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	340,000	\$75,000	\$25,500,000				
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	50,000	\$25,000	\$1,250,000				
621.206	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED	LF	100,000	\$36,000	\$3,600,000				
621.216	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED	LF	25,000	\$50,000	\$1,250,000				
621.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	871,000	\$12,000	\$10,452,000				
621.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	39,000	\$12,000	\$468,000				
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	15,000	\$1,060,000	\$15,900,000				
621.76	REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	EACH	30,000	\$55,000	\$1,650,000				
621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	396,000	\$194,000	\$76,824,000				
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	400,000	\$7,000	\$2,800,000				
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	75,000	\$2,000	\$1,500,000				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,200,000	\$10,000	\$12,000,000				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600,000	\$5,000	\$18,000,000				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$10,309,280	\$10,309,280				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$500,000	\$500,000				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1,000	\$280,769.150	\$280,769.15				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$465,069.460	\$465,069.46				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4,000	\$7,143.950	\$28,575.80				
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	114,720,000	\$0,230	\$26,385.60				
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	114,460,000	\$0,230	\$26,325.80				
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	30,000	\$4,000	\$120,000				
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	13,000	\$50,000	\$650,000				
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	22,917,000	\$1,000	\$22,917,000				
651.15	SEED	LB	200,000	\$10,000					